
54 Winter St. • Holyoke, MA 01040 • (413) 532-4030 • info@ruwac.com 

Model No.

Serial No.

Filter No.

Start-Up Date

Version: 1.20 1/4/24

USA Industrial Vacuums 
RedLine Series
RB331, RB331PROLO & R331
Parts Manual



RA 11/10/23

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

APPLICATION

Holyoke, Ma. 01040

B
SCALE: 1:12 WEIGHT: B

REV

OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY USED ON
RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

COMMENTS:

54 Winter St.

B

Q.A.

DWG.  NO.

MFG APPR.

D
SIZE

ENG APPR.

TITLE:

NAME

CHECKED

DATE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWNDIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

B

7 B

1

3

2

4

5

8

6 B

RB330, 28 SQFT 
MICROCLEAN, DIRECT 

BAGGER, 2.75 IN INLET, 2HP, 
300 CFM

RB331

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 5653012E DIRECT BAGGER FRAME ASM FOR RB331, SINGLE STACK, SHORT 1

2 5650573 DB SINGLE STACK, HOUSING-CONE ASM FOR RB331, RED, 70MM 1

3 97054A DIRECT BAGGER ASM 1

4 30091A01 2.6M FILTER ASSEMBLY, MANUAL SHAKER, RED, SILO 1

5 27008A RB331 MOTORDECK, AMETEK 2HP, 120V, 1 STAGE 280E0007US 1

6 21060 ZIP TIE HOLDER WITH 10 TIES 1

7 250025 NUT, LOCK, .25-20, ZINC 1

8 25071 EYE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2 1/2, PARTIALLY THREADED 1

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A RELEASE 11/10/2023 RA

B4 B ECO 2019: ADDED COMPONENT 12/19/2023 RA

280C0069USA



UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

JMP 2/20/2023

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

SCALE: 1:12

USED ON

APPLICATION

F

WEIGHT: B

REVDWG.  NO.

RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

54 Winter St.

Q.A.

C

Holyoke, Ma. 01040

MFG APPR.

D

ENG APPR.

SIZE

TITLE:CHECKED

NAME DATE

DRAWN

COMMENTS:

C
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

MATERIAL

FINISH

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 2

RB330, 28SQFT MICROCLEAN, 
HEPA COMPACT, DIRECT 

BAGGER, 2.75 IN INLET, 2HP, 
300 CFM

280C0066USA

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE 2/20/2023 JMP

A7, B7, 
D7 B ECO 1996: UPDATED PARTS 8/17/2023 HE

B4 C ECO 2019: ADDED COMPONENT 12/18/2023 RA

HE

HE

8/17/23

8/17/23

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 5653012E DIRECT BAGGER FRAME ASM FOR RB331, SINGLE STACK, SHORT 000E0451US 1

2 5650573 DB SINGLE STACK, HOUSING-CONE ASM FOR RB331, RED, 70MM 000E0450US 1

3 97054A4 DIRECT BAGGER ASM 000E0337US 1

4 30091A01 2.6M FILTER ASSEMBLY, MANUAL SHAKER, RED, SILO 000E0385US 1

5 35192S HEPA FILTER MODULE ASM, RED, SMALL RING 000E0390US 1

6 27008A RB331 MOTORDECK, AMETEK 2HP, 120V, 1 STAGE 280E0007US 1

7 21060 ZIP TIE HOLDER WITH 10 TIES 1

8 250025 NUT, LOCK, .25-20, ZINC 1

9 25071 EYE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2 1/2, PARTIALLY THREADED 1

B

B

RB331PROLO

B

B

C

C

C

1

9

8

6

5

4

2

3

7



SCALE: 1:12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

WEIGHT: 

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

Holyoke, Ma. 01040

A
REVDRAWING NUMBER:

D
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

MFG APPR.

54 Winter St.

A

ENG APPR.

SIZE

CHECKED DESCRIPTION:

INITIALS
DRAWN BY

DATE

PART NUMBER:

FINISH:

Q.A.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

MATERIAL:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

3

2

1

R330, 120-1-60, 28 SQFT 
MICROCLEAN, 9 GALLON, 2.75IN 

INLET, 2.4HP, 330 CFM

RA 11/15/2023

R331 280C0070USA

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A RELEASE 11/14/2023 RA

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 34808A70 D1 BASE ASSEMBLY, 70MM, RED 1

2 30091A 2.6M FILTER ASSEMBLY, MANUAL SHAKER, RED, SUPPORT HARDWARE 1

3 27008A RB331 MOTORDECK, AMETEK 2HP, 120V, 1 STAGE 280E0007US 1



WEIGHT: ESCALE: 2:5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

REV

USED ON

APPLICATION

F

DWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

54 Winter St.

ENG APPR.

A

Holyoke, Ma. 01040
CHECKED TITLE:
DRAWN

NAME DATE

FINISH

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MATERIAL

MFG APPR.

A
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

6

5

1

14

8

7

9

3

2

4

12

13

6

11

10

11/8/23

000E0673USA

RA

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A RELEASE 11/8/2023 RA

DIRECT BAGGER FRAME ASM 
FOR RB331, SINGLE STACK, 

SHORT

5653012E

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 5653012 DIRECT BAGGER FRAME, SINGLE STACK, SHORT 1

2 31848 CASTER, 10IN X 2.75, SOLID TIRE 2

3 31801 SHAFT COLLAR, .75IN 2

4 565303 DIRECT BAGGER FRAME, BAG TRAY 1

5 31211 BOLT, HEX, 5/16-18 X 2" 4

6 31202 5/16-18 LOCK NUT 8

7 30204 CASTER, SWIVEL, 5IN, BRAKE, BOLT HOLE 000 W 0057 US 2

8 50001 FLAT WASHER 1/2" 2

9 500045 LOCK NUT 1/2-13 2

10 565304 SQUARE HANDLE BAR, DB FRAME 1

11 8010 END CAP, PLASTIC PLUG, 1IN X .095IN, SERRATED 2

12 31228 BOLT, HEX, 0.3125IN-18 X 3.5IN, ZINC, PARTIALLY THREADED 4

13 31205 FLAT WASHER 5/16 4

14 500010 BOLT, HEX HEAD, .5-13, 2.75LG, ZINC 2



WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

REV

USED ON

APPLICATION

F

DWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

54 Winter St.

ENG APPR.

D

Holyoke, Ma. 01040
CHECKED TITLE:
DRAWN

NAME DATE

FINISH

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MATERIAL

MFG APPR.

D
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

D1 BASE ASSEMBLY, 70MM, 
RED

4/15/16

000E0325USA

DJE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 34808003 LOWER HOUSING, D1, 70MM, RED 1

2 25080 PUSH HANDLE, D1, W2  1

3 32039R HANDLE SUPPORT, PLASTIC 2

4 34813 D1 DUSTPAN WITH GASKET, RED 1

5 20070 D1 LOWER HOUSING GASKET 1

6 25085 CASTER, DUAL, FIXED, 75MM WITH BRAKE 2

7 34882 WASHER FLAT/THIN M8 ZINC 2

8 25037 WASHER EXT STAR M8 ZINC 4

9 25054 BOLT HEX M8 X 25 2

10 22120 PLUG, 8MM, BLK 4

11 25060 KNOB, BLACK, 8MM 2

12 25038 BOLT HEX M8 X 20 2

13 200190 WASHER,M8 BLK NYLON 6

14 32927 ACORN NUT M8 2

15 34810 HEX BOLT M8 X 50 2

16 20010A D1 DUSTPAN LEVER ASM 000 E 0015 US 1

17 20050 WASHER SPLIT LOCK M8 2

18 25061 M8 FLAT WASHER 2

19 25084 CASTER, DUAL, SWIVEL, 75MM 2

20 30007A 70MM INLET ASM, ALU DEFLECTOR, D1 000 E 0109 US 1

34808A70

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A ECO 1283: ADDED INLET ASSEMBLY 11/3/2016 DJE

B ECO 1341: REMOVED GASKET 2509862 5/18/2017 DJE

C NO ECO: ADDED DUSTPAN GASKET CALLOUT 9/13/2017 JJF

D ECO 1421: ADDED SECOND M8 KNOB 11/3/2017 DJE

P6
PA

17 18

8

16

2

3

11

12 8

14

6

15

4

19

10

9

1

5

20

BOTH SIDES

DUSTPAN GASKET #2509865

BOTH SIDES

13

13

13

7



NAMEDATEDESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

REV

.005

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SHEET 1 OF 1

F

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT: 

REV

OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY USED ON
RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

COMMENTS:

54 Winter St.
Holyoke, Ma. 01040

Q.A.

DWG.  NO.

MFG APPR.

D
SIZE

ENG APPR.

TITLE:

NAME

CHECKED

DATE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

APPLICATION

TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWNDIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

J   ECO 1095:  ADDED HW TO MATCH EVO BOM                                            12/23/14     JJF

D1 DUSTPAN LEVER ASM

12/23/14

000E0015USA

JJF

J

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 20010 FOOT LEVER  1

2 20044 HEX NUT M8, ZINC 4

3 34882 WASHER FLAT/THIN M8 ZINC 6

4 25061 M8 FLAT WASHER 6

5 30029 NUT LOCK M8 4

6 34921 PIN D6 X 15 2

7 20027 LEVER PIVOT PLATE 2

8 34923 C-CLIP, ZINC 4

9 34922 PIN D6 X 19 2

10 34852 DUST PAN TENSION LEVER 2

11 34853 DUSTPAN BEARING 2

12 34811 BOLT HEX M8 X 55 2

13 25037 WASHER EXT STAR M8 ZINC 2

14 25053 BOLT CARRIAGE M8 X 35 2

15 34812 PVC SPACER 7/8 2

16 25067 WASHER FLAT M6 4

20010A

16

3 2 15

4 5

8

32410
4

5

11

7

9

6 3

13

12

14

1

GOES ON OUTSIDE OF HOUSING

GOES ON OUTSIDE OF HOUSING



SCALE: 1:2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

WEIGHT: BAPPLICATION

Holyoke, Ma. 01040

A
REVDWG.  NO.

DOR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY USED ON
RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

MFG APPR.

54 Winter St.

A

ENG APPR.

SIZE

CHECKED TITLE:

NAME

DRAWN

DATE

COMMENTS:

FINISH

Q.A.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

000E0672USA5650573

DB SINGLE STACK, HOUSING-
CONE ASM FOR RB331, RED, 

70MM

RA 11/13/23

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A RELEASE 11/13/2023 RA

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 21497 CONE, D1W2, 200MM OPENING, RED 1

2 34820015 INLET HOUSING, 70MM, DB SILO, RED 1

3 30007AS 70MM INLET ASM, ALU DEFLECTOR, D1 SILO 1

4 34817A M6 BLIND PEM 4

5 21464 SCREW M6 X 30 SOC HD, FLANGED 4

6 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 4

7 31376002 GASKET, NEOPRENE, .188", 5.4FT LG 1

8 5650533 SUPPORT, ANGLE BRACKET, 1OIN L, REGULAR BLACK 000M0321US 2

2

4F

1- APPLY SUPER GLUE ON GASKET

1

5

6

8

7

3

4

NOTE:

SEE NOTE 1



WEIGHT: SCALE: 2:3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

REV

USED ON

APPLICATION

F

DWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

54 Winter St.

ENG APPR.

G

Holyoke, Ma. 01040
CHECKED TITLE:
DRAWN

NAME DATE

FINISH

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MATERIAL

MFG APPR.

G
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

DIRECT BAGGER ASM

5/23/16

000 E 0337 USA

DJE

97054A

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

D ECO1538: ADDED GASKET - 27004 11/12/2018 DB

D6 E ECO 1622: ADDED HOLE PLUGS FOR D1 MACHINES 7/19/2019 JJF

D5 F ECO 1769:  GASKET 270042 CHANGED TO 2509701 1/18/2021 JJF

A6, B6, 
C6 G ECO 1912: ADDED LONGER SCREW FOR GROUNDING, 

UPDATED GASKET TO #25098401 9/8/2022 JMP

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 970540 DIRECT BAGGER, DROP BODY BARREL 000 E 0319 US 1

2 970542 LID, DROP BODY, DIRECT BAGGER 000 E 0322 US 1

3 970543 DIRECT BAGGER, COUNTER WEIGHT 000 E 0323 US 3

4 970541 CHUTE, DROP BODY, DIRECT BAGGER 000 E 0321 US 1

5 25003 HEX BOLT 1/4-20, .5LG 3

6 200180 WASHER FLAT .25 (.688OD) SS 3

7 250025 NUT, LOCK, .25-20, ZINC 8

8 250030 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 5/8" 8

9 25098401 SQUARE GASKET, .25 IN, NITRILE, 20.5 IN 1

10 9014101 CLAMP, TOGGLE 2

11 970545 CLAMP EXTENSION, DB GRAVITY DROP CLAMP 2

12 25066 SCREW, SHOULDER, 8-32 2

13 31202 5/16-18 LOCK NUT 4

14 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 4

15 3481701 SCREW, SOC BH, FLANGED, M6-25 3

16 2509701 GASKET FOR DROP BODY DB VAC 1

17 22123 PLUG, PLASTIC, FOR .281"-.313" HOLE, BLACK 4

18 21465 SCREW SOC BH ULS M6X35 BLACK OXIDE 1

19 34876 M6 LOCK NUT 1

NOTES:

ADHERE SQUARE GASKET #25098401 TO DIRECT BAGGER #970543 USING 3M SCOTCH WELD1.

APPLY LOCTITE THREAD LOCKER TO HEX BOLT #250032.

USE SILICONE TO SEAL SURFACE3.

REMOVE PAINT FROM HOLE AND SURFACE TO ENSURE GROUND CONTINUITY4.

10

SEE NOTE 3

12

2

5

4

9

E

16

F

14

18

19

15

7

17

14

8

11

13

3

G

G

1

G

6

SEE NOTE 3

SEE NOTE 4

SEE NOTE 2



RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

TITLE:

SIZE

D
DWG.  NO.

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6

Q.A.

A

54 Winter St.

5

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

NEXT ASSY USED ON

APPLICATION

REV

F

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.
AOR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

Holyoke, Ma. 01040DRAWN

E

FINISH

MATERIAL

F

BREAK SHARP EDGES

.005

E

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

4 3 2 1

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

10

13

7

11 12

3X

12

4X

3

9

6

2

5

8

4

1

14

15

A

000E0563USA

DJE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 970540 DIRECT BAGGER, DROP BODY BARREL 000 E 0319 US 1

2 970542 LID, DROP BODY, DIRECT BAGGER 000 E 0322 US 1

3 970543 DIRECT BAGGER, COUNTER WEIGHT 000 E 0323 US 3

4 970541 CHUTE, DROP BODY, DIRECT BAGGER 000 E 0321 US 1

5 25003 HEX BOLT 1/4-20, .5LG 3

6 200180 WASHER FLAT .25 (.688OD) SS 3

7 970544 DIRECT BAGGER, BASKET 000 E 0320 US 1

8 250984 SQUARE GASKET, .25, NITRILE 1

9 25066 SCREW, SHOULDER, 8-32 2

10 22123 PLUG, PLASTIC, FOR .281"-.313" HOLE, BLACK 4

11 21465 SCREW SOC BH ULS M6X35 BLACK OXIDE 1

12 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 4

13 34876 M6 LOCK NUT 1

14 3481701 SCREW, SOC BH, FLANGED, M6-25 3

15 2509701 GASKET FOR DROP BODY DB VAC 1

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

D5 A ECO 1769- ADDED GASKET 2509701 1/18/2021 JJF

97054A4

DIRECT BAGGER ASM



SCALE: 1:8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

WEIGHT: APPLICATION

Holyoke, Ma. 01040

A
REVDWG.  NO.

DOR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY USED ON
RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

MFG APPR.

54 Winter St.

A

ENG APPR.

SIZE

CHECKED TITLE:

NAME

DRAWN

DATE

COMMENTS:

FINISH

Q.A.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

23

28

2

6

29

31
30

15

21

24

27

19

1

20

1

26

25

22

2.6M FILTER ASSEMBLY, 
MANUAL SHAKER, RED, SILO

3/23/17

000 E 0385 USA

DJE

30091A01

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE 3/23/17 DJE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 3137766 GASKET, NITRILE SPONGE 2

2 34815 SCREW SOC FH M6 X 30 4

3 34806 SHAKER ROD MOUNTING SUPPORT 2

4 20040 NUT HEX M6 4

5 20039 WASHER LOCK M6 4

6 34871 PLASTIC PLUG, 4.5/13 4

7 34805 CLEAR HOSE, 3/4"ID 2

8 22565 SHAKER BAR W/ SWIVEL HANDLE 1

9 34804 MANUAL SHAKER BAR 1

10 34879 SPRING CLIP FOR CLEVIS YOKE, 6MM X 12MM 1

11 25047 CLEVIS, 6X12, M8 RHT 1

12 20044 HEX NUT M8, ZINC 1

13 34802 FILTER SLIDE GUIDE, PLASTIC 2

14 20045 NUT, SQUARE, M8 2

15 34876 M6 LOCK NUT 4

16 34998 GROUND CONNECTOR 4

17 25038 BOLT HEX M8 X 20 2

18 20050 WASHER SPLIT LOCK M8 2

19 34807 FILTER SUPPORT WELDMENT 2.6M 1

20 30091 FILTER, 2.6M 1

21 30091F FILTER INSERT, 2.6m 8

22 34823001 HOUSING SPACER, D1, SMALL, RED 1

23 34817A M6 BLIND PEM 6

24 3481701 SCREW, SOC BH, FLANGED, M6-25 6

25 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 6

26 34820001 HOUSING SPACER, D1, LRG, RED, STD HOLES 1

27 31376002 GASKET, NEOPRENE, .188", 5.4FT LG 1

28 34869 GROUND, 2.6M FILTER TO DEFLECTOR 2

29 34823003 HOUSING SPACER, D1, PORT, SMALL, RED 1

30 30095 FILTER BAR SUPPORT 1

31 34817 SCREW ULS SOC HD M6 X 20 2

18

24

8

DETAIL A
SCALE 4 : 5

12

11

13

17

3

7

5

16164

DETAIL B
SCALE 4 : 5

155



WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

REV

USED ON

APPLICATION

F

DWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

54 Winter St.

ENG APPR.

L

Holyoke, Ma. 01040
CHECKED TITLE:
DRAWN

NAME DATE

FINISH

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MATERIAL

MFG APPR.

L
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

2.6M FILTER ASSEMBLY, 
MANUAL SHAKER, RED, 
SUPPORT HARDWARE

11/15/2023

000 E 0042 USA

DJE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 34823001 HOUSING SPACER, D1, SMALL, RED 1

2 34820005 HOUSING SPACER, D1, LRG, RED, HANDLE SUPPORT HOLES 1

3 34823003 HOUSING SPACER, D1, PORT, SMALL, RED 1

4 22565 SHAKER BAR W/ SWIVEL HANDLE 1

5 30091 FILTER, 2.6M 1

6 25047 CLEVIS, 6X12, M8 RHT 1

7 30091F FILTER INSERT, 2.6m 8

8 34807 FILTER SUPPORT WELDMENT 2.6M 1

9 34802 FILTER SLIDE GUIDE, PLASTIC 2

10 34806 SHAKER ROD MOUNTING SUPPORT 2

11 30095 FILTER BAR SUPPORT 1

12 31376002 GASKET, NEOPRENE, .188", 5.4FT LG 1

13 3137766 GASKET, NITRILE SPONGE 2

14 20040 NUT HEX M6 4

15 20039 WASHER LOCK M6 4

16 34871 PLASTIC PLUG, 4.5/13 4

17 34869 GROUND, 2.6M FILTER TO DEFLECTOR 1

18 34804 MANUAL SHAKER BAR 1

19 20044 HEX NUT M8, ZINC 1

20 20045 NUT, SQUARE, M8 2

21 34815 SCREW SOC FH M6 X 30 4

22 34876 M6 LOCK NUT 7

23 34998 GROUND CONNECTOR 2

24 25038 BOLT HEX M8 X 20 2

25 20050 WASHER SPLIT LOCK M8 2

26 34817A M6 BLIND PEM 6

27 3481701 SCREW, SOC BH, FLANGED, M6-25 10

28 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 6

29 34819 WASHER FENDER M6 4

30 34817 SCREW ULS SOC HD M6 X 20 2

31 34805 CLEAR HOSE, 3/4"ID 2

32 34879 SPRING CLIP FOR CLEVIS YOKE, 6MM X 12MM 1

30091A

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

L ECO 1190: ADDED HARDWARE FOR HANDLE BAR 
SUPPORT 3/11/16 DJE

2

17

21

16

3

27 29 22

30
11

22

7

2827 26

12

8

13

5

13

1

9

25 24

10

21

DETAIL A
SCALE 4 : 5

15

14

19

4

22232314

DETAIL B
SCALE 4 : 5

15



SCALE: 1:2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

WEIGHT: 

.005

Holyoke, Ma. 01040

J
REVDWG.  NO.

DOR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY USED ON
RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

MFG APPR.

54 Winter St.

J

ENG APPR.

SIZE

CHECKED TITLE:

NAME

DRAWN

DATE

COMMENTS:

FINISH

Q.A.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

APPLICATION

TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC

SHEET 1 OF 1

HEPA MAXX FILTER MODULE, 
RED, FACTORY INSTALL

11/21/14

000 E 0096 USA

JJF

3519202

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

H ECO 1188 3/9/16 DJE

I ECO 1320: CHANGED GROUNDING HARDWARE 4/10/2017 DJE

A4, B4, 
B7, B8, 
C7, C8

J ECO 1902: UPDATED PARTS, UPDATED NOTES 9/7/2022 JMP

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 34820002 LRG HOUSING SPACER, D1-WS, HEPA, RED 1

2 34947 HEPA ADAPTER PLATE, DS1 000 M 0092 US 1

3 34817 SCREW ULS SOC HD M6 X 20 5

4 25143 MINIHELIC, WITH MNTG BTKT 10" WC 1

5 35211 HEPA FILTER, 40 SQ FT, WS, DS1 000 F 0035 US 1

6 34949 HEPA HOLD DOWN BRACKET, WS 4

7 34817A M6 BLIND PEM 6

8 34854 BOLT, HEX, M6-25 4

9 20039 WASHER LOCK M6 4

10 31632 HOSE BARB, .125 NPT X .25 BARB 1

11 348005 HOSE, CLEAR, 1/8" DIA, 5IN LG 1

12 31376002 GASKET, NEOPRENE, .188", 5.4FT LG 1

13 34998 GROUND CONNECTOR 2

14 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 2

15 3481701 SCREW, SOC BH, FLANGED, M6-25 2

16 34876 M6 LOCK NUT 1

17 34819 WASHER FENDER M6 13

18 GWR016 GROUND WIRE ASM, 8 IN, PUSH TERMINALS 1

NOTES:

SEAL MOUNTING SCREW THREADS WITH PTFE THREAD SEALANT.1.

USE SILICONE TO SEAL SURFACE.2.

SEAL SCREWS WITH LOCTITE THREAD LOCKER 268.3.

6

11

SEE NOTE 2

1

5

2

12

4

3

10

8

7

J

J

J

13

14

SEE NOTE 2

J

715

9

J

SEE NOTE 1J

3
13

17

16

J

SEE NOTE 2

SEE NOTE 3

17

18

J



WEIGHT: SCALE: 2:3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

REV

USED ON

APPLICATION

F

DWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

54 Winter St.

ENG APPR.

A

Holyoke, Ma. 01040
CHECKED TITLE:
DRAWN

NAME DATE

FINISH

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MATERIAL

MFG APPR.

A
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

SEE NOTE 3 SEE NOTE 3

SEE NOTE 2

1

A

20

SEE NOTE 3

5

5

2

3

4

8

6

1411

18

19

5

5

16

10

5

17

21

15

19

9

3.

16

15 13 13

A

A

A
12

A

A

A

A

A

A A

7

20 SEE NOTE 2

NOTES:

SEAL MOUNTING SCREW THREADS WITH PTFE THREAD SEALANT.1.

USE SILICONE TO SEAL SURFACE.2.

SEAL SCREWS WITH LOCTITE THREAD LOCKER 268.

SEE NOTE 1

HEPA FILTER MODULE ASM, 
RED, SMALL RING

4/25/2017

SEE BOM

000 E 0390 USA

DJE

35192S

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A3, A5, 
B3, B6, 
B8, C3, 

C8

A ECO 1902: UPDATED PARTS, UPDATED NOTES 9/7/2022 JMP

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 34823005 HOUSING SPACER, SHORT HEPA, D1 000 E 0396 US 1

2 3494701 SHORT HEPA ADAPTER PLATE, D1 000 M 0252 US 1

3 35211 HEPA FILTER, 40 SQ FT, WS, DS1 000 F 0035 US 1

4 34949 HEPA HOLD DOWN BRACKET, WS 4

5 34817 SCREW ULS SOC HD M6 X 20 9

6 34817A M6 BLIND PEM 6

7 20039 WASHER LOCK M6 4

8 34854 BOLT, HEX, M6-25 4

9 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 2

10 2514311 MINEHELIC MOUNT, EXTERNAL 1

11 25143 MINIHELIC, WITH MNTG BTKT 10" WC 1

12 200628 BULKHEAD UNION, .24IN BARB, .3125-24 THREAD, BRASS 1

13 348003 MINIHELIC HOSE, 6IN 2

14 3137766 GASKET, NITRILE SPONGE 1

15 31632 HOSE BARB, .125 NPT X .25 BARB 2

16 34998 GROUND CONNECTOR 2

17 348004 MINIHELIC CONNECTION HOSE, 6.5IN 1

18 25067 WASHER FLAT M6 2

19 34876 M6 LOCK NUT 3

20 34819 WASHER FENDER M6 13

21 GWR016 GROUND WIRE ASM, 8" W/PUSH-ON CONNECTORS X2 1



JMP 2/21/2023

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

APPLICATION

Holyoke, Ma. 01040

B
SCALE: 1:8 WEIGHT: B

REV

OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF RUWAC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NEXT ASSY USED ON
RUWAC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

COMMENTS:

54 Winter St.

B

Q.A.

DWG.  NO.

MFG APPR.

D
SIZE

ENG APPR.

TITLE:

NAME

CHECKED

DATE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

.005

BREAK SHARP EDGES

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWNDIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH 30' BEND 30'
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  

SHEET 1 OF 1

POWERSOURCE 
LIVE

MOTOR 
NEUTRAL

NEUTRAL
POWERSOURCE 

MOTOR 
LIVE

DETAIL C
SCALE 1:1

SEE NOTE 2

SEE NOTE 3

16

A

12

13

4

5

3

7

8

6

15

9

1030

11

19

14

23

20

B

26

B

1

2

B

B

B

B

7

B

SEE NOTE 1

B DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 3

B

29

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:3

21 24 25

18 17

B

B

BB

B B B

22

B

27

28

C

RB331 MOTORDECK, 
AMETEK, 2HP, 120V, 1 STAGE

280E0007USA27008A

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE 2/21/2023 JMP

B3, B4, 
B7, B8, 
C4, C7, 
C8, D5

B ECO 1996: ADDED AND UPDATED PARTS 8/16/2023 HE

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. QTY.

1 34983010 RB331 MOTORDECK 1

2 9044002 REDUCER, 2.5IN OD TO 2.65IN OD, 0.065IN WALL, 2.250IN LONG 1

3 250036S HEX BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4" 4

4 200180 WASHER FLAT .25 (.688OD) SS 4

5 200183 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER SS 1

6 34817A M6 BLIND PEM 6

7 3481701 SCREW, SOC BH, FLANGED, M6-25 10

8 25000 WASHER EXT STAR .25IN 6

9 32934002 GASKET, .375IN X .75IN, 63IN LG 1

10 32995 SCREW, BH CAP, #10-32 X 1/4" SS 2

11 3286222 FOAM, MOTORDECK, CONCAVE 1

12 27008-1 MOTOR, 2HP, 120V, 1STAGE, WITH TAPED HOLES 1

13 2700803 SPACER, ALUMINUM, .75"OD, .281"ID, .875" 4

14 2700802 MOTOR DECK PLATE, RB331 1

15 3286221 FOAM, MOTORDECK, PLATE SEPARATOR 1

16 34876 M6 LOCK NUT 4

17 3498710 SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET, CLEARANCE HOLE FOR PG-21, POLY 000M0323US 1

18 27017 ROCKER SWITCH, 1000/1200W 1

19 GWR051 GROUND WIRE ASM, 14IN 16GA, 0.25 RING, PUSH 1

20 31713 TERMINAL, 16-14GA, PUSH-ON, BLUE, FEM 2

21 2005531 POWER CORD, 12/3 SJO, MOLDED PLUG 1

22 31713A TERMINAL, 12 TO 10 GA, PUSH ON, YELLOW 3

23 31717 TERMINAL, 12 TO 10 GAUGE, PUSHON YLW NYLON, FULLY INSULATED, MALE 1

24 34955 CABLE GRIP, PG16, WITH WIRE CLAMP 1

25 34955-1 PG-16 NUT 1

26 349806A SILENCER HOOD, RB331 1

27 349871 COVER, SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE 000M0322US 1

28 20031 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X 1 1/4 1

29 250025 NUT, LOCK, .25-20, ZINC 1

30 32867S WASHER, STAR, M5, SS 2

HE 8/17/23

HE 8/17/23

NOTE:

1- APPLY SILICONE TO SEAL SEAMS

2- GOUND TERMINAL - VERIFY WIRE TIGHTNESS IN ALL TERMINALS

3- TRANSFER HOLES FROM SILENCER HOOD [M6-CLEARANCE]


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



